

SUPREME COURT, STATE OF COLORADO 2 E. 14 th Avenue, Suite 400 Denver, CO 80203	<p>FILED IN THE SUPREME COURT</p> <p>JUN 16 2008</p> <p>OF THE STATE OF COLORADO SUSAN J. FESTAG, CLERK</p>
ORIGINAL PROCEEDING PURSUANT TO § 1-40-107(2), C.R.S. (2007) Appeal from the Ballot Title Setting Board	
IN THE MATTER OF THE TITLE, BALLOT TITLE AND SUBMISSION CLAUSE FOR 2007- 2008, #103 ("Colorado Housing Investment Fund") Petitioner: ROBERT GOLDEN, Objector v. Respondents: NEDRA SAN FILIPPO and KENNETH HOAGLAND, Proponents Title Board: WILLIAM HOBBS, SHARON EUBANKS, and DANIEL DOMENICO	
Attorney for Respondents: Blain D. Myhre Isaacson Rosenbaum P.C. 633 17 th Street, Suite 2200 Denver, Colorado 80202 Phone Number: (303) 292-5656 FAX Number: (303) 292-3152 E-mail: bmyhre@ir-law.com Atty. Reg. #: 23329	Case Number: 08 SA 193
RESPONDENTS' ANSWER BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Introduction.....	1
II.	Initiative #103 contains a single subject.....	1
III.	The Title is fair, accurate, and complete.....	6
	A. The title is neither inaccurate nor misleading	6
	B. The title does not contain an impermissible catch phrase.....	7
	C. The title accurately lists the services the measure will Fund.....	8
IV.	Conclusion	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>In re Proposed Initiative Designated "Governmental Business",</i> 875 P.2d 871 (Colo. 1994).....	6
<i>In re Proposed Initiative for 1999-2000 #200A,</i> 992 P.2d 27 (Colo. 2000).....	5
<i>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for 2007-2008 #61,</i> No. 08SA89 (May 16, 2008)	1

Statutes

Colorado Revised Statutes Section 24-32-702(1).....	5
Colorado Revised Statutes Section 24-32-705	5
